i. Ten dollars ($10), to be paid by a family with income 4 

between one hundred percent (100%) to one hundred thirty-5 

three percent (133%) of the federal poverty level; 6 

ii. Twenty dollars ($20), to be paid by a family with income 7 

between one hundred thirty-four percent (134%) to one 8 

hundred forty-nine percent (149%) of the federal poverty 9 

level; and 10 

iii. One hundred twenty dollars ($120), to be paid by a family 11 

with income between one hundred fifty percent (150%) to 12 

two hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level, and 13 

which may be made on a partial payment plan of twenty 14